
      
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN CASS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 97 
2025-2026 

 
 
Superintendent:​ ​ Terry Baesler​ ​ ​ ​ terry.baesler@northerncassshool.com 
​ ​ ​ ​ 430-9066 - C​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​  
 
Member:​ ​ ​ Brad Bjerke​ ​ ​ ​ 16837 21st St SE 
​ ​ ​ ​ 388-6070 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Argusville, ND  58005-9759 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ brad.bjerke@northerncassschool.com 
​  
Member:​ ​ ​ Sean Jalbert​ ​ ​ ​ 16855 14th St SE 
​ ​ ​ ​ 371-0971 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Grandin, ND  58038-9710 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ sean.jalbert@northerncassschool.com 
 
Member:​ ​ ​ Penny Johnson​ ​ ​ 345 4th Ave W 
​ ​ ​ ​ 371-2994 - C​ ​ ​ ​ Hunter, ND  58048-4112 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ penny.johnson@northerncassschool.com​
​ ​ ​ ​  ​  
Member:​ ​ ​ Travis Moser​ ​ ​ ​ 822 Leonards Way 
​ ​ ​ ​ 730-0702 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Argusville, ND  58005-9602 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ travis.moser@northerncassschool.com 
​  
Member:​ ​ ​ Christopher Murch​ ​ ​ 15349 19th St SE 
​ ​ ​ ​ 793-8255 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Hunter, ND  58048-9714 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ chris.murch@northerncassschool.com 
​  
Member:​ ​ ​ Todd Olson​ ​ ​ ​ PO Box 4 
​ ​ ​ ​ 238-3638 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Arthur, ND  58006-0004 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ todd.olson@northerncassschool.com​ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Member:​ ​ ​ Lori Steffes​ ​ ​ ​ 15250 24th St SE 
​ ​ ​ ​ 238-4190 – C​ ​ ​ ​ Arthur, ND  58006-9653 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ lori.steffes@northerncassschool.com 
​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​  
COMMITTEES 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Human Resources & Budget:​    ​ Bjerke, Jalbert, Murch 
Teaching & Learning​         ​ ​ Johnson, Moser, Steffes 
Building & Transportation:    ​​ Jalbert, Murch, Olson 
Activities​ ​ ​ ​ Johnson, Moser 
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